

80278-5

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

2007 JUN 25 P 2:46

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER

CLERK

NO. 58221-6

FILED
JUN 28 2007
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
[Signature]

SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

JOHN C. BORROMEO,

Appellant,

vs.

KAREN SHEA and JOHN DOE SHEA, her husband, and the
marital community composed thereof,

Respondents.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Edwin J. Snook, WSBA #03060
Snook Schwanz
Attorneys for Respondents
25 Central Way, Suite 410
Kirkland, WA 98033
Telephone: (425) 827-3858
Fax: (425) 827-7959

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT.....1

II. RESTATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED
FOR REVIEW.....1

III. RESTATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

 A. Restatement of Facts.....2

 B. Proceedings.....6

IV. ARGUMENT.....7

 A. The Court of Appeals' decision rests upon settled
 legal principles and does not raise any issue of
 substantial public interest.....7

 B. The Court of Appeals properly confirmed the
 trial court's denial of respondent's post-trial
 motions since there was substantial evidence
 that allowed the jury to find that respondent
 was not negligent.....8

 C. The jury was properly instructed on the duties
 of a bicycle rider as confirmed by the Court
 of Appeals.....11

V. CONCLUSION.....13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATUTES

RCW 46.04.500.....12
RCW 46.04.611.....12
RCW 46.04.670.....12
RCW 46.61.050.....12
RCW 46.61.750.....11
RCW 46.61.755.....11
RCW 46.61.770.....11
RCW 46.61.770(1).....12

OTHER

RAP 13.4(b)(4).....8
